Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 ppl)

09-11-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RE

101839608

ET

PA	TENT	SON	ILY
		~ ~ .	1

TO: 7	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please r	ecord the attack	ned origin	nal document(s) o	or copy(ies).
Subn	nission Type	Conv	eyance Type			Ÿ.
(X)	New	(X)	Assignment	()	Security Agre	ement
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	()	License	()	Change of Na	•
()	Correction of PTO Error		Merger	()	Other	09/944776
	Reel # Frame #		(Fo		<i>Government</i> Y by U.S. Governme	nt Agencies)
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		\mathbf{O}^{2}	Departm	ental File () S	Secret File
	veying Party(ies) (X)Mark if addit ne (line 1) <u>Schliemann Harald</u>	tional name	s of conveying p	arties att	ached	Execution Date Month Day Year 7/6/2001
Secon Nan	ne (line 2) ad Party ne (line 1) Manfred Rabis ne (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year 7/6/2001
Rece	iving Party ()Mar	k if addition	nal names of rec	eiving pa	rties attached	
	ne (line 1) Andreas Stihl AG & Co. ne (line 2)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	ess (line 1) <u>Badstrasse 115</u> ess (line 2)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addro	ess (line 3) Waiblingen,		/Germany State/Country		<u>D-71336</u> Zip Code	•
Dom	estic Representative Name and Addre	ess	Enter for	the first l	Receiving Party o	only.
	Name					~
Addr	ess (line 1)		11		ASI1 00000043 099	344772
Addr	ess (line 2)		02 FC:	581		40.00 DP
Addr	ess (line 3)		-			,
Addr	ess (line 4)					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012139 FRAME: 0512

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number (505) 286-3511	
Name	Robert W. Becker & Asso	ociates		
Address (line 1)	11896 N. Highway 14 - Su	ite B		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Tijeras, NM 87059			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		onveyance document	#1
Application N	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	() Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (1	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
	Patent Application Numb		1	ent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>n</u> t named executing inventor,	<u>ew</u> Patent Application, en	ter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 07 06 2001
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)			
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT	PCT	PCT
	t been assigned.			
	_	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P			PCT number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount	roperties	Enter the total Fee Amount for Proper	number of properties involved. ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	. # <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Fee Amount Methodo	roperties d of Payment:	Enter the total Fee Amount for Proper Enclosed (X)	number of properties involved. ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account ()	. # <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Fee Amount Methodo	roperties d of Payment:	Enter the total Fee Amount for Proper Enclosed (X) nt or if additional fees can	number of properties involved. ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account ()	. # <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Fee Amount Methodo	roperties d of Payment:	Enter the total Fee Amount for Proper Enclosed (X) nt or if additional fees can Deposit	number of properties involved. ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	. # <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Fee Amount Method Deposi (Enter i	roperties d of Payment: t Account for payment by deposit accou	Enter the total Fee Amount for Proper Enclosed (X) nt or if additional fees can Deposit Author	number of properties involved. ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	. #1 \$40.00 #021653 Yes (X) No ()

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Robert W. Becker
Name of Person Signing

Robert - Bechr Signature

August 31, 2001

Date

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL 436 586 742 US

Date of Deposit: 08/31/01

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressae" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 012139 FRAME: 0513

Form PTO-1619C	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUATION	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT		
•	PATENTS ONLY	o =		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Imke Bruhns		Month Day Year 7/6/2001		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Ital		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Name (line 2)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Address (line 2)		from Assignment.)		

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

State/Country

Patent Application Number(s)

City

Address (line 3)

Patent Number(s)

Zip Code

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, we, Harald Schliemann of Calgenberg 31, 71334 Waiblingen/Germany
Manfred Rabis of Tannbachstr. 36, 73614 Schorndorf/Germany and Imke Bruhns of
Rentgenstr. 6, 70736 Fellbact/Germany
have invented an improvement: Inlet Conduit for a Valve-Controlled Internal Combustion Engine and Method of Producing a Flow Deflection
Edge in an Inlet Conduit. for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
$\{ \mathbf{l}_{\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}} \}$ is being made herewith;
[] was filed on under Serial No
AND WHEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. of Badstr. 115,
71336 Waiblingen/Germany
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the saidAndreas Stihl AG & Co.
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, IX, we, Harald Schliemann, Manfred Rabis and Imka Bruhns
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said Andreas Stihl AG & Co.
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
Hacold Jobles wew Manfred Rabis (Harald Schliggrang) (Manfred Rabis)
(Inter Propose)

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012139 FRAME: 0515